VILLAGE OF MT. ZION BROADWAY STREET ROAD CLOSURE

PRESS RELEASE For Immediate Release

August 24, 2022

Village of Mt. Zion 1400 Mt. Zion Parkway Mt. Zion, IL 62549

Contact: Julie Miller, Village Administrator (217) 864-5424 j miller@mtzion.com

Mt. Zion, IL – Broadway Street in Mt. Zion, Illinois will be closed to all traffic from Main Street to North Street on Tuesday, August 30, 2022, from 5:00 am to 6:00 pm. The Village of Mt. Zion will be demolishing the water tower. Residents and all traffic should plan to use an alternate route.

For any questions, please call Village Hall at 217-864-5424.

###